%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and adédress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 OWNER: (]
Vine Grove Elementary DATE: February 4, 2013 .
School-2011/2012 Renovations ARCHITECT: []
Vine Grove Elementary School CONTRACTOR: (]
309 First Street

Vne Grove, KY 40175 FIELD:[J
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1014 OTHER: [
McNutt Construction Company CONTRACT DATE: 4-8-11

P.O. Box 431 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Elizabethtown, KY 42702

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The original Contract Sum was $ 6.070,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 41.496.55
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6.111.496.55
$
$

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 48,666.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 6,160,162.55

The Contract Time will be increased by Zcro (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 15, 2012

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Timc or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which casc a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Peck. Flannery Gream Warren Architects McNutt Construction Co. Hardin County Board of Education

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
112 N. Main Street, Elizabethtown, KY P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, KY 42702 65 W.A. Jenkins Rd.
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Larry Gream, President Mark McNuit, President Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
February 5, 2013
DATE DATE DATE

AJA Document G701 ™ = 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intornational Troaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may rosult in sevoro civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum oxtont possiblo undor the law. This document was
preduced by AlA software at 11:35:29 on 02/11/2013 under Order No.5584478756_1 which expires on 01/09/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1130575991)



McNuit Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 ' FAX (270) 737-0307

menutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

August 22, 2011
Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects
112 North Main Screet
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 7 /
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re:  Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your request to change the drywall in the Mezzanine Area from 5/8" abuse resistant board to
5/8" fire rated board, deduct $1.124.00.

We have attached JABA Construction’s proposal for your review.
If you have any qﬁestions or need any further information, please contact me at our office.

Sincerely;

Pl Nt

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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JABA CONSTRUCTION LLC. Change Estimate Summary

Quotation {o MicNutt Construction Company  Dats August 19,2011
Address P.O. BOX 431 Change Order Numbe:# 1
Address Job Number

City, ST, ZIP Elizabethtown, KY 42702

Attention Marc Mchutt

Job Name Vine Grove Elementary School Renovation 2011-2012

Reference C.0. # 1: Replace Abuse Resistant GWB (high Fiber) with Type X GWB 5/8"
for the Attic Walls {all third floor mezzanine)

A Material and equipment: $ -1,061
B. Sales tax; 3 -$64
C. Direct labor: 3
D. Indirect costs: $ 0
E. Equipment and tools: $ 0
F. Subtotal: ____ .- 1,124 L. $-1124
G. Overhead 0% $ 0

" H. Subcontracts: $ nia
L Overhead at % of line H: $ n/a
J. Subtotal: . $-1124
K.  Profitat__ 0% ' $ 0.00
L. Subtotal: s $-1124
M.  Bond premium at % of line L: $ nla
N. Service at % of line L: $ n/a
0.  Total cost estimate, lines L thru N: D Add |_)S| Deduct $ -1124
P. Exclusions from this estimate:
Q. [] This quotation is valid for ____ days.
R. [ We require days extension of the contract time.
S. [ We are proceeding with this work per your authorization.
T. Eﬂ Please farward your confirming change order.

Signed by

Project Manager
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PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLT

Larry Gream. Architect

June 9, 2011

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

RE: Vine Grove Elementary School
Architect Project No. 1014
Gypsum Board changes on the Third Floor
Dear Mark:
The original contract documents indicated all gypsum board used in the interior of Mech./Storage
No. 301 and Mechanical Platforms to be 5/8" type “x” fiber reinforced gypsum board including
walls and ceilings. Please provide a cost proposal to change all gypsum board to standard 5/8"

type “x” gypsum board in lieu of fiber reinforced.

If you have any questions or should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to
call us.

Sincerely,

4ok \//77@7%4/ |

Phil Moyers

112 Norih Mair Street = Eliz
214

2 i
270.765.2147 p & 270.765.2148 { » www pigwaichitects.com



MecNutt Construction Company

> : (270) 737-8518
P.0. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
mcnutt@kvnet.org )

www.nmenutt-construction.com

July 14, 2011

Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky
Dear Larry:
As directed we propose to furnish all necessary labor, material and equipment to replace the valve that

was to be relocated to the sprinkler riser behind the elevator equipment room 124A with a new butterfly
valve with a built in tamper switch for the sum of $367.00.

Cost Breakdown
Sub-Contract cost per attached $315.00
Bond Premium 1.3% 4.00
Overhead & Profit 15% 48.00
Total ' $367.00

Should you have any questions please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Lisa Thomas; Vice President
LT:cb

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employef

0 . .
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MeNut Construction Co.
P.0O. Box 431
EﬁzabcthtoWn, KY 42702

June 29,2011

At Ms, Lisa Thomas
Re: Vine Grove Elementary

Dear Ms. Thomag

sediment and was pot fully closing. Landmark Sprinkler cleaned the inside of

the valve, but canngt aceept any responsibility if the valve will not seat properly
or hold pressure,

In addition, the valve was mot provided with & tamper switch as required by
NFPA and the Kentucky Building Code.

Please advise if tamper switch is to be provided for this valve.

The cost to add
the tamper switch on the existing valve will be §140.00.

If the valve is required to be replaced, the cost would be $315.00. The new
valve would be g butterfly valve with a built in tamper switch.

If you have any

questions or require additiopal information, please contact the
undersigned.

Very Truly Yours,
Landmarl Sprinkier Ine.

John Helley 111
Division Manager

JH:sl
co: file
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PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREMN
ARCHITEGTS thg e

Larry Grsams. Architect

July 12, 2011

ey ouio 1A RO
McNutt Construction Company nECEIVED B L
P.O. Box 431
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

RE: Vine Grove Elementary School
Architect Project No. 1014
Replacement of existing sprinkler valve

Dear Mark:

Attached is a copy of Landmark Sprinkler, Inc. letter dated June 29, 2011 regarding the condition
~ of an existing sprinkler valve that was to be relocated and reused and needs a tamper switch
required by Kentucky Building Code.

The letter gave two options, please proceed with the second option of replacing the valve with a
butterfly valve with a built in tamper switch at a cost of $315.00

If you have any questions or should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to
call us.

Sincerely,
@/ﬂ
2 WW/
Phil Moyers

112 North Matni Street = Elizabsthtown. Kentucky 42701
270.785.2147 p 1 270.765.2148 1 a www pigwarchitects.con



' McNutt Construction Lompany . (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 7370367

mcnutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutt-constiruction.com

October 18, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street

El'izabethtown, KY 42701 7 2
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your Mod drawing 17, 17.1, 18 and 18.1 the cost for the work associated with these drawings is

$360.00.

Cost Breakdown
Material $100.00
Labor 5 hour @$42.00/hr | 210.00
Bond Premium 1% 3.00
Overhead & Profit 15% _47.00
TOTAL $360.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office.

Sincerely,

[ losn oy

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

Larry Gream Arcnitac:

August 10, 2011

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

RE: Vine Grove Elementary School
Architect Project No. 1014
Roof overhang/soffit modification

Dear Mark:

Attached is PFGW Mod. #17, 17.1, 18 and 18.1 dated August 8, 2011 showing modifications to
the Classroom Wing overhangs, vertical soffits closurers and existing brick pilaster.

Please proceed with the change and submit a complete cost breakdoWn including all adds and
credits.

If you have any questions or should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to
call us.

Sincerely,

(;;%@Wﬂ/ﬂd/

Phil Moyers

get o abethiown. Kentucky 22701
70.785.2148 1 o www.pigwarchitects. com

Al
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McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
menutt@lkvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

November 16, 2011

Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects
112 North Main Street

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 /7 [—/

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your request to delete wall heaters UH-3, UH-4, and UH-5, deduct $1.479.00.

Cost Breakdown

GBMC (Attached) ($19290) -
Trans Electric (Attached) ( 903.00)
Total ($103%,00)

[Fyou have any questions or need further information, please contact me at our office.

Sincerely,

Ml AT

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Lgual Opportuninv:Afjirmarive derion Employer
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McNutt Constructioh

From: "GBMC, Inc" <gbmcinc82@aol.com>

To: <mcnutt@kvnet.org> _ i

Sent: Monday, November 07, 2011 11:35 AM » - : e

Subject: Fwd: Vine Grove Heater Return RECEIV’:D NDV -0 2017
Mark,

Please review and advise on how you would like to proceed with this change
Thanks

Leah White
812-282-7740 x 100

-----Original Message—-

From: Colleen Banaszak <Colleen@rlcrasgco com>
To: GBMC, Inc <gbmcinc82@aol.com>

Sent: Wed, Nov 2, 2011 11:24 am

Subject: Vine Grove Heater Return

Hi Steve,

Per our conversation this morning, I've estimated the approximate credit for the return of (3) QMARK heaters
tagged UH-3, -4, & -5. Unless the factory assesses fees other than the 25% restockmg fee, the credit would be
approximately $576.00.

Please let me know the decision.
Thank you,

Colleen Banaszak

R. L. Craig Company, Inc.
502-244-1600 phone
502-245-1462 fax
colleen@rlcraigco.com

11/8/2011



TRANS ELECTRIC, INC.

01 September 2011

Ms. Lisa Thomas

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Subject: Delete Electric Wall Heaters

Dear Lisa:

2700Diode Lane

Louisville, Kentucky 40299

Telephone: 502/266-6669

Facsimile: 502/266-6671
KY License No. CE10811

We are please to provide pricing on the above referenced subject. Our price is based on the following

information.
e Delete labor and material to install power to UH-3, UH-4, and UH-5.
Material: $292.00

Labor: $611.00
Total: $(903.00) Credit

If I can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.
Sincerely,
O. J. Baker

O.J. Baker
President

vincgrove-deleteul/c/doc

Material Handling Systems, Industrial, & Conmmercial Installations
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From: Larry Gream [mailtc  eam@pfgw.org]
Sent: Friday, November 18, 2011 1:02 PM
To: Milby, Gary; Wyatt, David

Cc: Taylor, Rusty

Subject: VGES Electric Wall Heater Credit

Gary/David:

Attached is Mark McNutt's letter dated November 16 sent by email yesterday. This letter
proposes to delete three electric wall heaters from the project in the amount of
($1,479.00). I asked for this credit upon reviewing the contract documents and seeing
these three electric wall heaters being cut in existing masonry walls. I recommend
accepting this credit based on the following:

1. I do not see that they contribute positive to the school operation. They may be a

maintenance item. .
2. Being electric wall heaters they would be relatively inefficient energy wise.
3. I have not heard that there is a need for additional heat at the locations shown.

Please let me know your thoughts.

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 Horth Main Steeet
Elizaboethlown, Kentucky 32701
Phone: 270-765-2437  Fax: 270.765.2148

Larry Gream

12/6/2011
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McNutt Construction

From:
To:
Cc:

Sent:

“Larry Gream" <lgream@pfgw.org>

“Wyatt, David™ <david.wyatt@hardin.kyschools.us>

"Mark McNutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>; "Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Rusty
Taylor" <Rusty. Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>

Monday, November 21, 2011 10:09 AM

Subject: RE: VGES Electric Wall Heater Credit

David:
A proposal has been requested for two in line duct heaters.

I have not received a cost to date. By copy of this email I am forwarding to Mark McNutt to
see what the status of this request is.

Larry Gream

From: Wyatt, David [mailto:david.wyatt@hardin.kyschools.us]
Sent: Friday, November 18, 2011 1:08 PM

To: 'Larry Gream'; Milby, Gary

Subject: RE: VGES Electric Wall Heater Credit

Larry, | have asked for in line duct heaters to be added to the make-up air duct that feeds the office
space, has there been a proposal request of this nature?

David

From: Larry Gream [mailto:lgream@pfgw.org]
Sent: Friday, November 18, 2011 1:02 PM
To: Milby, Gary; Wyatt, David

Cc: Taylor, Rusty

Subject: VGES Electric Wall Heater Credit

Gary/David:

Attached is Mark McNutt's letter dated November 16 sent by email yesterday. This letter
proposes to delete three electric wall heaters from the project in the amount of
($1,479.00). I asked for this credit upon reviewing the contract documents and seeing
these three electric wall heaters being cut In existing masonry walls. I recommend
accepting this credit based on the following:

1. I do not see that they contribute positive to the school operation. They may be a
maintenance item.

2. Being electric wall heaters they would be relatively inefficient energy wise.
3. I have not heard that there is a need for additional heat at the locations shown.

Please let me know your thoughts.

Larry Gream

1172172011



T \ . - 278) 737-8518
MeNutt Constructisn Company . r{m’ 7:7 gn;
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 37030

menuti@hkvaet oro www.mcnut‘i—constructiea.com
2kiCE LV IICTL. l.‘:

February 1, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education ; ‘ \‘.5

65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Rusty Taylor
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 201 1-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Rusty:

Please find below the total revised cost for the secondary exits from the Mezzanine The total
cost of this work is $30. 04.00.

-~ Cost Breakdown
Labor- 202 hrs. @ 42.00/hr 8,484.00
Materia] 219.00
Miscellaneous from stock 50.00
Cardinal Iron Works (Attached) 9,192.00
JABA Construction (Attached) 1,310.00
Bond 1% 193.00
O&P 15% 2,917.00
Previous Proposal 7.739.00
TOTAL 30,104.00

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me 3 call at our office.
Sincerely,

c N/ ] aqr T
Mark MeN ut, President Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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McNuit Construction

From: “Carlos Hernandez" <chernandez@jabaconstruction.com>
To: <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
Cc: <chernandez@jabaconstruction.com>
Sent: Friday, February 01, 2013 2:05 PM
Subject:  Vine Grove work order
Mark,

Please find the break down for the cost at Vine Grove work:

Materials plus handling $ 510.00 (35 Studs Gage 20 3 5/8" x 12'; 35 tracks 20 GA 3 5/8", 15 7/8" hat
Channels Gage 20; framing screws etc. 12 Sheets of 5/8" DW type X, and finishing supplies, tale mud

etc)
Labor: 16 Hrs for 2 people on site plus 4 hours one person picking up materials etc. - Total =$ 800.00

Total: $ 1,310.00
Thanks

Carlos Hernandez

Jaba Construction LLC.
Principal Member
Cell#: (502) 614-0525
Phone#:(502) 749-3207
Fax#: (502) 749-3207

2/12013



eu 1% 12ULi38p Cardinal Iron REOZIWVED VED 1 4 2517 5029570403 p.1

W. Lez Polsion
Presiden;
EMAIL:

Ipelstonl ‘Guol.con

Walter M. McKeover
Lstimator
EMAIL:
wickeeverciwi@aol.com

Christi Polslon
Cifice Manager
EMAIL:
-;Ixn.\'csp:xuldéng-qu!ml.cnm

Glenna Sneed
Accounts Admin,
EMAIL:
gxneedeiv@ ani.com

Shipping:
3133 Coral Ridye d.
Brooks. K'Y 49100

Maihing:
O Boax 19716
Lovisville, KY 40259.719)

Phene: $92/957-0401
Fax: 302:957-0403

Cardinal Iron Works, Inc.

5.'.-_’*.‘5'55,—5»‘-....%\.’!5:»«&235;&._' % &V ary a*'mm':@ ST e -

Mr. Mark Meiutt 14 December 2012
F.O. Box 431
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Ref: Vine Grove Elementary
308 First Street
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Sub: Two (2) Ladders - Material & Ereé!ion Preposai

We propose to fatri ate and deliver the following materials Per our itemized list
below. Matsrials marked by (X) are to be unloaded and installed, All sieel to
racaive one shobp cost of fabricators standard stes| primer unless otherwise
noted. Kentucky Sales Tax is included,

&) 1 Ladder (walk-thru) for Flatform No. 1

(8,¢] 1 Ladder (side exit) for Platform No. 2

0.4 Req'd Angle around new cpening

x) 5 Medify five (5) existing bar joists and trim existing decking

Work to be performed approximately between the hours of 14:30 ang 23:00
hours.

Material $ 3,105.00
Tax 187.00
Eresction 5.800.00
Total 8 ¢,182.00

The following meterials and/or services are excluded from ihis proposal as noted

1) Gi.'ouﬁng, 2) Shoring, 3) Light gage Mets Framing, 4) Shest Metal Work,

5) Touch-up and finish Painting, 6) Smoke, noise and dust barriers, 7) Testing, 8)
Demoiition, €xcept as noted above, g) Any material andjor service net listed

If there zre any questions, please call,
Sincarely,

Cardinal Ir Werks, Inc.

/Wa!ééycheever, Estimator & P
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MeNutt Construction Co. . Angust 30, 2012 1 ;. N
P.0. Box 431 .

Elizabethtown, KY 42702
Re: Vine Grova Blementary

Attn: Ms. Lisa Thomas s L l

Dear Ms. Thomas

As instructed by your Superintendent, Landmerk Sprinkler, Inc has installed
sprinklers in 2 closets that were added to the project and are not indicated on the
contract documents.

The closets are located in classrooms 205 and 227, o ' oo

The cost to perform this work shall be as follows:

Material $ 102.00
Labor $1,613.00

$1,715.00
15% O&P $ 257.00
Total $1,972.00

Please issue a change to our contract at your ¢arliest convenience.,

undersigned.

Also, find attached a revised list of changes that have been authorized and
completed as well as the change indicated above. This list has been previously

]

!

|

|

|

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the AR ,l
|

i

submitted to your office. |

Louisville, Kesitutly 40299

Very Truly Yours, N 'l
Landmark Sprinkler Inc. Ced
John Heller 111 N
Division Manager !
R

office (502)'266-5093 I

JH:sl - faw (502) 266:5096 |
cc: file 11540 Blankenbaker Access |
.. o i

Sulte 103 l

|
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McNutt Construction I

From: “Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgw.org>
To: ""McNutt Construction™ <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
Cc: "Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Wyatt, David"

<David. Wyatt@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor" <Rusty.Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>
Sent: Friday, June 01, 2012 8:11 AM
Subject: VGES -issues

Mark;

1. When; will Degrella be on site ? Very important that this work is remediated successfully before
school starts in the fall.

2. In regard to the two ladder exits from the mezzanine level; I agree with Tim. I disagreed with the
DOH plan reviewers in Frankfort in requiring these "exit" and spent a considerable amount of time and
two trips to Frankfort to arrive at the change you are now working on in this regard. Please proceed as
previously directed until notified otherwise.

3. Inregard to the wire mesh and paper; I sent an email yesterday asking for a proposal for to spray this
area. Our emails crossed to the ether.

Larry Gream

From: McNutt Construction [mailto:mcnutt@kvnet.org]
Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2012 4:40 PM

To: Larry Gream

Subject: Vine Grove

Larry,
Degrella tile will be onsite. We had as miscommunication.

As you may be aware Tim Obright was onsite today and stated the Mechanical area that has been in question is
considered an attic area due to only having HVAC equipment. He also stated that there is no need for additional
means of egress out of the mezzanine area. Do we need to proceed with adding the ladders?

Tim also mentioned that in the existing kitchen that the roof deck will need to be addressed as it is the wire mesh
and paper.

Mark McNutt

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431

Elizabethtown, KY 42701
Phone: (270) 737-8518

Fax: (270) 737-0307
mcnutt@kvnet.org

6/4/2012



PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

P
S AreEn Architels:

June 13, 2011

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702
RE: Vine Grove Elementary School
Architect Project No. 1014
Secondary Exits from Mechanical Mezz’s.
Mod. 3
Dear Mark:

Attached is PFGW Mod. #3.1 AND 3.2 dated June 6, 2011 showing two new secondary exits
from the Mechanical Mezzanines as required by Kentucky Department of Housing, Building and
Construction. This change will require plan layout changes on both second floor and on the
Mechanical Mezzanine level . It will also required some existing structural bar joist
modifications, 2 additional doors, door frames and hardware, 2 wall mounted ladders and 2
additional exit signs, additional lighting fixtures and etc..

Please proceed with the Mod. 3.1 and 3.2 changes on time and material.

If you have any questions or should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to
call us.

Sincerely,
Phil Moyers Vaemtun v et

112 North Main Street = Slizabethtown. Kentucky 427¢
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McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

mcnutt@kvnet.org

(270) 737-8518
FAX (270) 737-0307
www.mcnutt-construction.com

December 7, 2011
Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects, LLC 7 (ﬂ
112 North Main Street !
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your request to delete two walls in the mezzanine, deduct $353.00.

We have atached our sub-contractor's proposal for your review. If you have any questions or need

further information, please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

./'I";?/:'«/ A

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Equal Opportunin/Affirmative Action Employer
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JABA CONSTRUCTION LLC. Change Estimate Summary

Quotatlon to McNutt Construction Company Date ‘November 21,2011

Address P.0. BOX 431 Change Order Numbei# 2
Address Job Number
City, ST. ZIP Elizabathtown, KY 42702
Altention Mare McNutt
Job Neme Vine Grove Elementary School Renovation 2011-2012
Reference Eliminate 2 walls inside mezannine 9' long & 9" AFF
A Material and aquipment: $ -246
B. Sales tax $ -$18
C. Direct labor: 3 -266.4
D. Indirect costs: 3 0
E. Equipment and tools: $ 0
F. Subtotal: ,_-________________‘_____;ggg _________ $ -626 o
G.  Overheadat _6__%otine F: $ 2632
H. Subcontracts: $ na
L Overhead at % of line H: $ n/a
J. SUDIOEE o oaeemammmenmemmmommmsosm e me e $ -553
K Profitat __ 0% $ 0.00
L SUBIOEE o aeemmnmmemammmanem oo $-563
M. Bond premium at ___ _%ofline L $ na
N. Serviceat ____%of line L: $ nia
0. Total cost estimate, lines L thru N: Dw Deduct $ -553
P. Exclusions from this gstimale:
Q [JThis quotation |8 valid for ______days.
R. [We raquire . days extension of the contract time.
s, [IWeare proceeding with this work per your authorization.
T. please forward your confirming change order.
Signed by

- - e ———

2/



McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX(270) 737-0307

menutf@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

January 23,2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

We are writing in regard to your request for a proposal for deleting the two short walls in the mezzanine
and adding a door and frame to the 5™ grade classroom in order to create a storage area under the new

staircase.

We owe the Owner a credit for labor for not installing two doors, frames, and hardware, and painting the
short walls in the mezzanine. We also owe the Owner a credit for deleting the VCT and base in Room 108.

This would be for labor only, as the flooring material and base are in the subcontractor’s warehouse.

We have determined that we can use one door, frame, and hardware from the mezzanine for the 5™ grade
storage room door. For the credits listed above and for reuse of the door, frame, and hardware, we offer to
complete the storage area as shown, including finishes, for no additional charge. The owner will still take
the previous credit of $553.00 for the deleted drywall work of the short walls in the mezzanine.

Please review and advise if this is acceptable.

[f you have any questions or need further information, please call me at our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

Larry Gream. Architect

July 26, 2011 |
RECEIVED JuL 2 & 261

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

RE: Vine Grove Elementary School
Architect Project No. 1014
Layout modification to Classroom #219

Dear Mark:

Attached is PFGW Mod. #11 dated July 25, 2011 showing layout modifications to Classroom
#219 and the installation of a new Storage Room 219A. Modify and relocate casework and
relocate 12' tackboard as shown. Also modify electrical panduit layout as noted. .

Please proceed with the change and submit a complete cost breakdown including all adds and
credits.

If you have any questions or should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to
call us.
Sincerely,

Phil Moyers

112 North Main Street = Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
270.765.2147 p = 270.765.2148 f = www.pfgwarchitects.com
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McNutt Construction

From: "Larry Gream" <lgream@pfgw.org>
To: “Mark McNutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2011 2:04 PM S SR EN

Attach:  Mezzanine Deleted Walls.pdf
Subject: VGES Mezzanine deleted wall

Mark:

I am in receipt of your proposal dated December 7 regarding deletion of two short walls at
the mezzanine level with a credit in the amount of $553.00.

Please also forward credit for labor relating to hanging the door and frames and installing
the hardware. Also obtain a credit from the painting contractor.

We will turn over to David Wyatt unused doors, frames and hardware at the end of the
project.

Larry

PECK FLANMNERY GREAM WARREN
ARTHITECTS, LLC
112 North Rain Strest

Elizabethlowa, Kentutiy 32701
Phono: 270.765-2187 Fax: 270-765-2148

12/21/2011
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PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITESTS, LLC

January 27, 2012 Larry Gream, Architect

Mark McNutt FECEIVED (R Yy
McNutt Construction

P. O. Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
RE: Vine Grove Elementary School Renovations
PFGW File No: 1014
BG # 11-132
Dear Mark:

The owner has accepted your proposal of January 23 relating to Classroom 219A and deletion
of walls, doors, frames and hardware adjacent to doors 302 and 303 on the mezzanine level.

Attached is our drawing MOD- 33. This drawing shows...

1. Layout of smart board and marker boards.

We have adjusted the placement of smart boards and markers boards this room per owners
acceptance of your proposal of adding door 214A and providing finishes, light and addition of a
sprinkler head for room 219A per MOD.11.

The following is how we understand your proposals ...

1 Deleting of walls, frames, doors and hardware Credit of $553.00
associated with doors 302 and 303 per your
December 7 proposal letter.

2 Providing finishes, lights and add sprinkler head for $0
new room 219A. Install door 219A with materials and
labor savings not reflected in credit proposal above.

Please give me a call if you have questions.

112 North Main Street = Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
270.7652147 p = 270.765.2148 1 a www.pfgwarchitects.com



MeNutt Construction Company (370 7X-851H
£.0. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAN (270) 737-0307
mcnntt»'nrk_\'nct.m'g wwwomenuti-construction.com

January 23, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
| 12 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Kenovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky
Dear Larry:

We are writing in regard to your request for a proposal for deleting the two short walls in the mezzanine
and adding a door and frame to the 5" grade classroom in order to create a storage area under the new

staircase.

We owe the Owner a credit for labor for not installing two doors, frames, and hardware, and painting the
short walls in the mezzanine. We also owe the Owner a credit for deleting the VCT and base in Room 108.

This would be for labor only, as the flooring material and base are in the subcontractor’s warehouse.

We have determined that we can use one door, frame, and hardware from the mezzanine for the 5™ grade
storage room door. For the credits listed above and for reuse of the door, frame, and hardware, we offer to
complete the storage area as shown, including finishes, for no additional charge. The owner will still take
the previous credit of $553.00 for the deleted drywall work of the short walis in the mezzanine.

Please review and advise if this is acceptable.
[f you have any questions or need further information, please call me at our office.
Sincerely,
‘V/}n /!
/ 1 L‘/ ,fv.r/L /lf—{_’]—’

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Equal Opportunitv/Affirmative Action Employer



From: Larry Gream [lgream@pfgw.org]

Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2011 2:04 PM
To: Mark McNutt (menutt@kvnet.org)
Subject: VGES Mezzanine deleted wall
Attachments: Mezzanine Deleted Walls.pdf

Mark:

I am in receipt of your proposal dated December 7 regarding deletion of two short walls at the
mezzanine level with a credit in the amount of $553.00.

Please also forward credit for labor relating to hanging the door and frames and installing the
hardware. Also obtain a credit from the painting contractor.

We will turn over to David Wyatt unused doors, frames and hardware at the end of the project.

Larry

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARRERN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 North Main Street
Elizabethlown, Kentueky 42701
Phone: 270-765.2147  Fax: 274.765-2148



ANt Canetii ey <
MeNutt Constructios. company (270) 737-8518

P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

. menutiic kynet.org i
o T g www.menuti-construction.com

December 7, 2011

Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects, LLC

112 North Main Street

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your request to delete two walls in the mezzanine, deduct $553.00.

We have attached our sub-contractor's proposal for your review. If you have any questions or need

further information, please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

lf
AL A A
Mark McNutr, President
MM/at

s Opprinine Apfivane Aeton Employver

3 1
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JABA CONSTRUCTION LLC. Change Estimate Summary

Quotation to McNutt Construction Company __ Date November 21,2011
Address P.0. BOX 431 Change Order Numbei# 2
Address Job Number

City, ST, ZIP Elizabsthiown, KY 42702

Altention Marc MeMutt

Job Name Vine Grove Elementary School Renovation 2011-2012
Reference Eliminate 2 walls Inside mezannine 9' long & 9' AFF

A Material and equipment: $ -245
B. Sales tax: $ -$156
C. Direct lsbor: $ -266.4
D. Indirect costs: $ 0
E. Equipment and tools: $ 0
F. Subtotal i eeeecaee-aT32B $ -526 —
G. Overhead al __5__ % of line F: $  -26.32
H. Subcontracts: $ n/a
1. Overhead al % of line H: $ r/a
J SUBOEL e ermmm e nes $ -553
K. Profitat __ 0% S 0.00
L. SUDIONEE o eeemeam—aemmmmns $ -553
M. Bond premium at % of line L: $ nia
N. Sarviceat ____ %ol line L: $ n/a
O.  Total cost estimate, lines L thru N: Dw Daduct $ -583
P. Exclusions from this estimats:
T 7Q. ] This quotation s valid for days.
R. [JWerequire days extension of the contract time.
S. [l We are proceeding with this work per your authorization.
T.

Please forward your conflrming change order.

Signed by

2/




MecNutt Construction Company : (270) 737-8518

P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
nmcnutt@kvnet.org

wwwv.mcénuti-construction.com

July 6,2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

~J
<

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:
Please find below the cost associated with adding condensate pumps as requested per RFI #16. The cost
for this work is $912.00.

Cost Breakdown
GBMC (Attached) 785.00
Bond 1% 8.00
Overhead and Profit 15% 119.00 _
TOTAL $912.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/dffirmative Action Employer



MecNutt Construction
P OBOX 431
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Attn: Mark McNutt

Re: Vine Grove Elementary Schocl - CO#008
Dear Mark:
Please find below, our cost asscciated with providing two condensate pumps and associated piping as per
the Architects response to RFI 216, st the sbove references project.
02 — Pumps as specified 3300.00
Misec. Pipe, Valves, Figs, Eir. 125.00
Labor to install 6 hours @ $60.00 360.00
Totsl 5785.00
Ifwe can be of further service, please don't hesiaie to call cur offics.
Sincerely,
( = i
”uu’ ,{3 i /3 {’I s"iA_!lC,_

CKG/lw

564 EASTERN BLVD. - CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47128 - TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 - FAX 812-282-777
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McNutt Construction
From: "GBMC, Inc" <gbmeinc82@gzol.com>
To: . <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

Sent: Tuesday, October 18, 2011 5:25 PM
Attach: rfi#16.vg.pdi
Subject:  vine grove elem

RFI #16 Attached

10/19/2011
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McNutt Construction Company Vine Grove Elementary

> : JoZ tioms: =
P O Box 431 2105 —
SEAC oo e
Louisville, KY 20202 S —asap —
GC.BMT Tnc/Stave Wheztsy SEFEiIImston e surss —_——
i UuctessSpiits
TEE 242
In Rooms 124A, 138 & 202 there are ductless splits. Plezse advise on a mounting .
elevation for the units, where io route the condensate and if a condensate pump will be
required? Please Advise ASAP!
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Page 1 of |

MciMutt Construction

From:
To:
Cc:

Sent:

“Larry Gream" <lgream@pfgw.org>

"Mark McMutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

"Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardm.kyschools.us>; "Wyatt, David"
<David.Wyatt@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor" <Rusty.Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>;
"Thomas Waldron liI" <thomas@wbwengr.com>

Thursday, October 27, 2011 11:27 AM

Attach: VG RFI reponse.pdf
Subject: VGES Response to RFI

Mark:

Attached is WBW's response to GBMC RFI 16. Please note I have modified the mounting
height of the HVAC unit from a bottom elevation of 6'-0" to 6'-8" per DOH ADA
requirements.

Additionally I would suggest delaying the installation of the unit in 124A Elevator
Equipment to a date after the elevator equipment is in place. Last conversations had with
vou, the elevator contractor had not been finalized.

We also most likely need to discuss installation of the unit in 138 Library Workroom. I will
meet with you and John Davis in this regard.

Please give me a call if you have questions relating to this transmittal.

Larry Gream

i
§
PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARTHITECTS, LLC

1312 Morth Main Sivgat
- Elizabethtawn, Hontasky 32704
Pharng: 270.763.2137 Fax: 270.785.2143

10/27/2011
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é - McNutt Construction ompany ‘ (270) 737-8518
3 E

P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

mcnutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

March 27,2012
Peck, Flannery, Gfeam, Warren Architects .
112 North Main Street ‘ 7 J
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your request to add a receptacle in Room 205, please add $381.00.

Cost Breakdown
Trans Electric (attached) $328.00
Bond 1% 3.00
O0%P15% 50.00
TOTAL $ 381.00

If you have any questions or need further information, pleass call me at our office.

Sincerely,

! (,-75/
o/ /”'7@/[ ~
Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Equal Qpporwmio. Airmative derion Ewmplover



—

v

TRANS ELECTRIC, INC,

2700Diode Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-6671
KY License No. CE10811

12 March 2012

Ms. Lisa Thomas

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Subject: Add Receptacle Room 205
Dear Lisa:

We are pleased to provide pricing on the above referenced subject. Our price is based on the following
information.

o Labor and material to install additional duplex receptacle in Art Classroom 205 per Larry Gream
letter dated 11/29/11.

Material: § 44.54  See attached
Ky Sales Tax:  2.67
Labor: $280.95
Total: $328.16

If I can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.
Sincerely,
O. J. Baker

0. ]. Baker
President

vinegrove-rm203-duplexadd/c/doc

Material Handling Systems, Industrial, & Conunercial Iustallations
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McNutt Construction

From: "Larry Gream" <lgream@pfgw.org>
To: "Mark McNutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
Seni: Tuesday, November 29, 2011 3:14 PM

Subject: VGES Duplex receptacle in Art Room

Mark:

Install a duplex electrical receptacle in Art Classroom 205 midway between the classroom

door and the new masonry wall to the west.
Perform this work at time and material rates.

Give me a call if you have questions.

Larry Gream

)=
i
PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 Horth dlabn Streed
Elizaliethitown, Kentucky 32781
Fhonue: 27-763-2157 Fa=r IFG-76€5-2143

1173072011



McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

menutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.com

January 23, 2012
Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects
112 North Main Street ’7 q
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky
Dear Larry:
Per your request to change the coping cap to a gravel stop and to leave 84 LF of existing gutter
and two downspouts in the gym, and delete two downspouts at the new addition, deduct

$1.857.00.

We have enclosed a copy of J.C. Industries’ proposal for your review. If you have any questions
or need further information, please call me at our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Equal Opportunity/dffirmative Action Employer
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RECEIVED JAN 10 3

iicNutt Construction

From: <ijt147@aol.com>

To: <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2012 9:25 AM

Subject: Vine Grove Elementary School

Lisa
Per the architets request from submitalls on Dec 22 2012.

1.) 80 L/F of coping cap to change to gravel stop wil
give the owner a credit of ——$5683.00

2.) 84L/F of existing gutters and 2 downspouts to remain at
gym roof and delete 2 downspouts at new addition will
give the owner a credit of ———$1,274.00

Give me a call if you have any question
Thanks

irv Thomas

JC Ind.

1/102012
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PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

Lary Gream Architsct

December 22, 2011

RECEIVED DEC 7 2 750
McNutt Construction Company o
P.O. Box 431
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

RE: Vine Grove Elementary School
Architect Project No. 1014
Gutters, downspouts and sheet metal changes
for Phase 3
Dear Mark:

Attached is shop drawing from J.C. Industries, Inc. for metal coping , gutter, downspouts, sheet
metal flashing and etc. for Phase 3 of the above referenced project.

Please submit an itemized cost proposal for each manufacturer listed below.
Note red line changes indicated on the submittals and provide itemized cost proposal to the
owner for the following item manufactured by Architectural Products, Co.:

1. 80 lineal feet of parapet coping “A” has been changed to coping/edge trim “B” shown on
the attached submittal.

Note red line changes indicated on the submittals and provide itemized cost proposal to the
owner for the following item manufactured by DMI Dimensional Metals, Inc.:

1. 84 lineal feet of existing gutter and 2 existing downspouts on the gym to remain as
indicated on the attached submittals.

Page 1 of 2

112 North Main Street o Elizabethtown Kentucky 42701
270.785.2147 p « 270.765.2148 f = www.pfgwarchiisais.com



2. Delete 2 downspouts as indicated on the attached submittals.

If you have any questions or should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to
call us.

Sincerely,

77 prpafe—

Phil Moyers



LET) _.R OF TRANSMITTAL

DATE: December 22, 2011 JOB NO: 1014

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN ATTENTION: Mark McNutt

RE:
ARCHITECTS, LLC Vine Grove Elementary School
112 North Main Street  Elizabethtown, KY 42701 309 First Street
270.765.2147p  270.765.2148f Vine Grove, Kentucky
TO: McNutt Construction Co.
P.O. Box 431 o
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 S CTIVED S I BRI SAARE
GENTLEMEN:
WE ARE SENDING YOU [_] Attached (] Under separate cover the following items:
Shop drawings L] Prints (] Pians [ ] Samples 7] Specifications
"] Copy of letter (] change Order [] Diskette ]
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

6 6/07/11 Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim - Spec. Sec. 07620 ( Phase 3)

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

[] For approval (] Reviewed as submitted [ ] Resubmit ___ copies for approval
] For your use Reviewed with notes (] submit ___ copies for distribution
|:| As requested [:] Returned for corrections L__] Return ____corrected prints

|J For review and comment [] .

REMARKS:
Color selection: Slate Gray selected from DMI Dimensional Metals, Inc. color chart.

Note red line changes on the attached shop drawings and provide credit to the owner for:

1. 84’ L.F. of existing gutter and 2 existing: downspouts on gym to remain as indicated (provide credit).
2. Delete 2 downspouts as indicated (provide credit).

COPY

SIGNED: Phil Moyers
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February 1, 2013

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC

112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Larry Gream

Vine Grove Elementary School

Re:
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky
Dear Larry:

Per your request to install ceramic tile in restroom 132A in lieu of the VCT as scheduled, please

add §1.264.00.

Cost Breakdown

Degrella Tile Material

Labor

Delete labor for VCT

Bond 1%

O&P 15%

If you have any questions or nee

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

$ 466.00
672.00
(50.00)

11.00
165.00
$1,264.00

d any further information please give me a call at our office.

Equal Opporwnity/Affirmative Action Employer

1



DEGRELLA TILE

McMutt Construction Co.

AN Mark MeNus

Re! Vine Grova Elem

The following is for répair work associatad with ceramic tile,

Soys rastrooms (2) @ urinai relocation.

e
Labor 572.20 N ¥
ﬂf" U i -
atarizl - = [‘. ‘) o nl'.z\'
Materizl : 250,00 gl g
Repsir fioor bage and wall tile in restroom whers toncrate o second floor was Feured out of jeval.
Labor $480.00 Y i
'\/.}{\'_,n 1 {_"’?’__\.\ {,'I:)'" - . ’?l{-g:’\b N
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Material $215.00 . (4§ m-" o \v)

\_j ot

Restroom #108 Work performed 283 days ago furnish ang install 2"x2” porcelzin ficor a2nd base
compietz. DeGreliz Tile Invoics # 6244 Dted 10/18/11 $1,655.00.

Material 323.00  Labor apd freight 1,176.00

.
. gr!:;\}! "
Restroem # 1324 Lakbor 672.20 AAM D
{\u{\-)“‘ o fr r\"l
Material 486.00 4 1; g

Thank yeo?)
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/,1{/ /é{;‘ lfu_.%:{“"/: —
DeGralia Tile, Inc

DaGralla Tlle, Inc,
1424 Lincoln Avanus
Louisville, K 20213

Phone: 502-439-7052
Fak: 502-455-5251
vww. degrsllatils.



MeNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

menutt@kvnet.org

www.mcenutt-construction.com

March 21, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

711

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Please find below our revised price for the casework for Room 219. For Option 1, add $3.020.00. For
Option 2, add $3.368.00.

Option 1 Breakdown

Smith’s Laminating (attached) $2,600.00
Bond 1% 26.00
0 &P 15% 3400 O
TOTAL $ 3,020.00

Option 2 Breakdown

Smith’s Laminating (attached) $2,900.00
Bond 1% 29.00
O&PI15% 439.00 Yéé
TOTAL $3,368.00

Please advise us on which way to proceed, as we will need to put this in production. If you have any

questions or need further information, please call me at our office.

Sincerely,

/\
fj L A A i ;
/ ’ /M\j——fv L{_’: /IE/(’L/é_
Mark McNutt, President
MM/at Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Emplover



SHITH'S LAMINATING Fax 5029575152 Mar 21 2012 11:4dam P001/001
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2 M Faxz (502) 957-5152
Mt ngtoﬂ, XY 40047 Emsil: soatchlzozinating@yahoocom

To: Mark McNutt of McNutt Construction
From: Mitcheil Smiih

Date: 3/21/2012

Re: MIOD 33.1 -

Classroom #219:

Option #1: m 100,00 + o0, co(Cv L,lm) JLoo.
Option #2: m 1860.00 + I, 0o0. eollo Jhes) = Ae0,0 >

Please contact Mitchell Smith for any questions, thanks.
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McNutt Construction

From: “Larry Gream" <lgream@pfgwarchitects.com>

To: "Mark McNutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

Cc: "Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor”
<Rusty. Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>

Sent: Thursday, March 29, 2012 4:27 PM

Subject: VGES Casework Room 219

Mark:

In our meeting Wednesday, March 28 I discussed the casework associated with Classroom
219 with you and Mitchell Smith of Smith Laminating. Your revised proposal dated March
21st for Option 1 in the amount of $3,368.00 was accepted by Gary Milby and myself. This
acceptance allows Smith Laminating to proceed with remaining casework in this classroom.

The existing casework in place that was immediately above the back pack storage area is
to be turned over to David Wyatt. The casework previously constructed at this location to
be adjacent to the ceiling that was constructed but not installed is to brought from Smith's
Laminating shops and also turned over to the owner.

If you have questions relating to this transmittal please give a call.

Larry Gream

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN

ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 Horth Main Sireet
Elizabethtown, Kentuchky 427908
Phong: 270.765-20187 Fax: T70-765.21<53

33012012
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McNutt Construction

From:
To:
Cc:

Sent:

"Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgw.org>

"Mark McNutt" <menutt@kvnet.org>

"Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; “"Rusty Taylor"
<Rusty.Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>

Wednesday, February 01, 2012 1:38 PM

Attach: Computer Lab.pdf
Subject: VGES Revisions

Mark:

Yesterday afternoon Tuesday, January 31, Gary Milby, Rusty Taylor and I met with Lonnie
Dennis and Tim of Trans Electric to review various areas of the project. The following is the

result of this meeting:

Title One 111 :

Lonnie has requested that the recently installed marker board this space be move 1’
toward the corridor. Please move on T & M.

Computer Lab 217:

1. It was determined that the installed marker board will remain as is and that the smart
board will be installed 4" to the west.

2. It was finalized that the installed floor plug that was to serve the teachers desk will be
removed and the hole patched and new vct installed at this location.

3. It was determined that a teacher work station will be located at the end of the center
rows of computers and nearest to the smart board. This work station will have a computer
with key board and a printer on a new piece of casework to be provided outside the

contract.
The electricity and data cabling for this work station is to be provided from the installed

plastic laminate casework.

We reviewed the electrical requirements with Tim; per our instructions he is to provide 3
data and 1 electrical for the teacher work station along with all other controls and wiring
related to the smart board. The receptacles are to be installed approximately half way
from the bottom of the oak trim of the casework and the floor.

To provide this electricity and data an access panel will be required to be cut in the
casework as shown on attached drawing. Please have Smith Laminating fabricate a plastic
laminate cover panel with installation by McNutt Construction.

4, It was determined that the phone (voice) for this will be a wall mounted phone located
on the same wall as the marker board and smart board approximately 10" from the drywall

corner.

Computer Lab 216:

1. It was determined that the installed marker board will remain as is and that the smart
board will be installed 4" to the east.

2. It was finalized that the installed floor plug that was to serve the teachers desk will be
removed and the hole patched and new vct installed at this location.

2/112012
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3. It was determined tt  a teacher work station will be locate. .t the end of the center
rows of computers and nearest to the smart board. This work station will have a computer
with key board and a printer on a new piece of casework to be provided outside the

contract.
The electricity and data cabling for this work station is to be provided from the installed

plastic laminate casework.

We reviewed the electrical requirements with Tim; per our instructions he is to provide 3
data and 1 electrical for the teacher work station along with all other controls and wiring
related to the smart board. The receptacles are to be installed approximately half way
from the bottom of the oak trim of the casework and the floor.

To provide this electricity and data an access panel will be required to be cut in the
casework as shown on attached drawing. Please have Smith Laminating fabricate a plastic
laminate cover panel with installation by McNutt Construction.

4. It was determined that the phone (voice) for this room will be a wall mounted phone
and located on the same wall as the marker board and smart board approximately 10"

from the drywall corner.

Classroom 219:

1. It was determined that the teachers work station will be relocated from the east end to
the classroom to the west end of the classroom. Electricity and data is to be installed in
the exterior masonry wall.

You are authorized to perform the above work at time and material rates.

Mark:

Yesterday, the teacher in classroom 219 relayed that recently water was coming from
under the vct approximately 4' to 5' from the exterior wall. Please review and take
necessary action.

Gary:

We reviewed the last drawings issued and found that WBW Engineering MOD E2.3 drawing
dated November 22, shows two new electrical outlets in the exterior masonry wall @ 16"
above the floor in Classroom 216.

Larry Gream

v

2112012
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PECK FLAMNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 dorth Mahs Sires?
Ellrahethtown, Rantucky 42701
Phono: 2TO-TES-214T7 Fax: 270.765-2158

2/112012
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Larry Gream Architac:

Mark McNutt
McNutt Construction L e e o T gD
P. O. Box 431 HARSEIS L

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
RE:  Vine Grove Elementary School Renovations
PFGW File No: 1014
BG # 11-132

Dear Mark:
Attached is our drawing MOD- 33.1. This drawing shows...

1. At the top of the drawing we have shown the contract document layout of plastic laminate
casework. Please note units D,E,F,G, H and J have not been installed but perhaps fabricated.

Please provide a proposal with two options as follows ...

2. Elevation labeled Option One shows...
2.1 A layout replacing the coat hook units with new cubbies units and...
2.2 providing new doors units K, L and M above.
2.3 Price this option of removing from wall units A, B and C and turning them over
to the owner.
2.3 Also turn over units F,G, H and J
2.4 Also price this option with turning over units F, G and H if fabricated.

3. Elevation labeled Option Two shows...
3.1 A layout with new cubbies units (note: cubbie units will require small adjustment from
others)and ..
3.2 relocatmg the "in place” storage units labeled A, B and C so that the top of these
units align with the adjacent TW and TS casework and ..
3.3 fabrlcatlon of umts N, O and P.

3.5 Also price this option with turning over units F, G and H if fabricated.

Please provide a proposal giving cost for both options one and two.
Give me a call if you have questions.

imcefely,

Larry Gre

P Hon viaw Sirest s Elizabetniown. Kentucky 42701

TTNTRI T 4T - Tan
TOTAN S ' 2707555

et 27078021481 u v pigwarchitects.com
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McNutt Construction Lumpany
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

mcenutt@kvnet.org

(270) 737-8518
FAX (270) 737-0307
www.mcnutt-construction.com

October 18,2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 7 / ,Z,

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

As discussed, below is the cost associated with replacement of the ceiling tile and grid in the Art Room
your part of this cost is $523.00.

Cost Breakdown
Material $626.00
Labor 10 hour @$42.00/hr 420.00
TOTAL $1,046.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office.

Sincerely,

S S

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/dffirmative Action Employer



02/10/2012 12:28:14 PM MCNUTT CONSTRUCTION Page 1
Job Cost Detail Report For All Dates

Job # Departmert Sour e Description Amount Posted Hours
Job: 0868 Description: VINE GROVE ELEMENTARY RENO
0868 9512 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING AP S FINISHES INC. Invoice #1 07/22/2011 34,293.00 07/22/2011 0.00
0868 9512 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING AP S FINISHES INC. Invoice #2 08/25/2011 2,380.00 08/25/2011 0.00
0868 19512 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING AP M B & R SUPPLY Invoice #STATEMENT 12/16/2011 88.14 12/16/2011 0.00
0868 9512 ACOUSTICAL PAMNEL CEILING AP M NEXGEN BUILDING SUPPLY Invoice #1113608 12/16/2011 447.76 12/16/2011 0.00
Department Total 37,208.90 0.00
OLU ﬁ C é / n.L Job Total 37,208.90 0.00
be Pet Splitn
Total Labor 0.00 A /’
Total Expenses 0.00
Total Material 535,90 L & / 1-._/1,6; Ve
fotal Subs - 36,673.00 z;!u 0Gu1en {J /«f ewed 1h P
Total Rentals 0.00 /
Total Other 0.00 ) 4 /
2} fim g § L-
Total Job Cost 37,208.90 {1&&; ra Joba fn Dores pad O

Total Cost To-Date 4,258,676.91
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REMIT TC

NexGen Building Supply INVOICE
g,,%_ 25743 Network Place #:1113608
Chicago, IL 60673-1257 Order #: 805266 - 001
859-231-6150 : Ordered from:
U CLTIVED I i ;;m Bowling green, KY 270-846-2556
P Aot e CUSTOMER COPY
BILL TO: 11423238 SHIP TO: 11423238
MCNUTT CONSTRUCTION CO VINE GROVE ELEMENTARY
P OBOX 431 PER TODD
ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42702 VINE GROVE, KY 40175
Invoice Date Date Ordered Date Shipped Shipped Via PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE
11/30/2011 11/30/2011 11/30/2011 CUSTOMER PICK UP
Terms Order Entered By Salesperson Customer PO#
NET 30 DAYS AARON ROBERTSONMN RYAN BALL VINE GROVE ELEMENTARY
QaTy uom QaTy uom Item Code Description Price uom Price uom Amount
Ordered Shipped
1,088 SF 171 CT |C560 FISSURED 560 SQ 5/8X2X2 @64SF 0.440| SF 28.160 | CT 478.72
Subtotal of line items 478.72
Sales Tax 28.72

gffzmb R# /‘40/4
B, 7 S000)

DEFT, .
0 W N, 17/} 4

P", " ;;-E

A caalton | - LJatiu i@@cm&;;o
[0A

59,07 ®

thatae 10 Adlen 45 BN
G411

Total Invoice Amount Due

507.44
Customer Copy v Ceiling tile and ceiling grid is returnable in full unopened cartons only
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B & RSUPPLY CO., INC.
8 GLOBE STREET

23
RADCLIFF, KY 40160

PHONE: (270) 351-9633

WE NOW QOFFER INSULATION AT

B & R SUPPLY

PRGE NO

>

Peceives 8y

IUTT CONSTRUCTION CUST # 60152 mv & 012816/5
BOX 431 TERMS: NET 10TH PROX DATE : 1/04/12
CLERK: KD
ABETHTOWN TERM # 621
AL 3 TIME : 1:38B
JWo *%*DUPLICATE** *
T (¢ » INVOICE *
\ L3 R
T TTEN DESCATSTION SUG. DRICH  PRICE/PER EXTENSION
5 | 7% WAITE WALL HOULD 779 4.55 /A 16.20
En|SOH SPECTAL ORDER RARCWARE .98 /EA ;
AIOUNT CHARGED TO ACCOUNT *+ 29.79 TAXABLE 28.10
NON-TAXABLE 0.00
SUB-TOTAL 28.10
TAX AMOUNT 1.6
TOTAL INVOICE 29,78




03/29/2012 11:40:07 AM

Job

0868
0868
0868
0868
0868
0868

# Department

9512
9512
9512
9512

ACOUSTICAL
ACOUSTICAL
ACQUSTICAL
ACOUSTICAL

9512 ACOUSTICAL

9512

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

Total

ACOUSTICAL

Labor
Expenses
Material
Subs
Rentals
Other
Job Cost

Cost To-Date

PANEL CEILING
PANEL CEILING
PANEL CEILING
PANEL CEILING
PANEL CEILING
PANEL CEILING

0.00

0.00
565.69
39,263.00
0.00

0.00
39,828.69

4,527,366.31

Job:

MCNUTT CONSTRUCTION
Job Cost Detail Report For All Dates

Source Description

0868

Description: VIMNE GROVE ELEMEWTARY RENO

S FINISHES INC. Invoice
S FINISHES INC. Invoice
M B & R SUPPLY Invoice
M NEXGEN BUILDING SUPPLY Invoice
S FINISHES INC. Invoice
M B & R SUPPLY Invoice

#1

#2
#STATEMENT
#1113608
83
#STATEMENT

Department Total

Job Total

07/22/2011
08/25/2011
12/16/2011
12/16/2011
02/10/2012
02/17/2012

Amount

34,293.00
2,380.00
88.14
447.76
2,590.00
29.79
39,828.69

39,828.69

Page 1

Posted

07/22/2011
08/25/2011
12/16/2011
12/16/2011
02/10/2012
02/17/2012

Houxs

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00



MeNutt Construction Company

D - Ia} )= + -

P.O. Bo..‘. 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-03

mnenuti@gkvnet.org o

Www.mcnntf-consfz'uc?icn.com

February 1, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education 7 / 3

65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Rusty Taylor

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Rusty:

Per your request to delete the boxwoods and ohio river gravel along the front elevation and -
extend the sod area 4° to the building please deduct $1.159.00.

COST BREAKDOWN
Landscape Fabric 1 roll $(115.00)
River Gravel 4 ton @ 30.00/ton (120.00)
Boxwoods A (925.00)
Edging 60’ @ 2.70/foot (132.00)
Add Sod 51 sq. yds. @ 2.60/yd. 133.00
TOTAL (81,159.00)

Additionally if we are to not install the sod as originally shown and added above and just seed

and straw you can deduct an additional $944.00.

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



menuit@kvoel.org

McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
Www.minuii-consiruction.com

- COST BREAKDOWN
Delete Sod 517 sy. @ 2.60sy. (1,344.00)
'Add Seed and Straw 466sy. @ .75sy ~ 350.00
TOTAL (994.00)

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



TO:

GARD E
PH: 502-935.0353 . 8136 Dixis Hwy. Louisville, K<Y  Fax:502-935-0402
ESTIMATE
MeNuit Construction We acknowledge Prevailing Wage
1/31/2013 ‘ We acknowledge Addendum # 1, £2, £3 #4, %5, & £6

Vine Grove Eiementary

CCUNIT TOTAL

Option 2
Landscape Fabric  Instelled under gravel 1 Roll 115.00 $115.00
River Gravel 3" deep for existing 4 Ton 30.00 $120.00
Seed and Straw 466 S.Y. 0.75 $343.50
Steel Edging w/stzkes per Specs  Between Sod & Gravei 6 10’ Sections  22.00 - $132.00
Matsrial: $716.50
Tax: $0.00
Labor: $420.00
Total: $1,135.50

Edging is per specs.
Bid is with using on site topsoil. If imported soil is needed: $45 C.Y. Installed

Bid does not include Note "D" which is the pipe & white rock

Bid does not include plant removal or excavating. Not in our specs but | can add to bid.



PH: 502-932-0353 8138 Dixie Hwy. Louisville, KY  Fax:502-935-0402

ESTIMATE

MciNuit Construction We acknowledge Prevailing Wage

13412013 We acknowledge Addendum # 1, #2, #3 #4, £5,& #8

Vine Grove Elementary

Option 1

Landscape Fabric ' Installed under gravel 1 Roll 115.00 $115.00
River Gravel 3" deep for existing 4 Ton 30.00 $120.00
Sod - Fescue 466 SY. 2.60 $1,211.80
Steel Edging wistzkes per Specs  Between Sod & Gravel 6 10" Seciions ~ 22.00 $132.00
Materia $1,578.60

Tax: $0.00

Labor $502.00

Total: $2,080.60

Edging is per specs.
Bid is with using on site topsoil. If imported soil is needed: $45 C.Y. Installed
Bid does not include Note "D" which is the pipe & white rock

Bid does not include plant removal or excavating. Not in our specs but | can add to bid.
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McNutt Construction

From: "Taylor, Rusty" <rusty.taylor@hardin.kyschools.us>

Te: <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

Cc: <lgream@pigw.org>; "Milby, Gary" <gary.milby@hardin.kyschools.us>; "Wyatt, David"
<david.wyatt@hardin.kyschools.us>

Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2012 2:03 PM

Subject: VGES Site Change ltems
Mark,

We would like to obtain credit pricing for deletion of the boxwood shrubs and the 4’ strips of the Ohio River
gravel from the landsczaping part of the VGES project along the front of the building. We will also need to extend
the new sod over to the building in this pricing. Also, please give us an alternate price to delete the sod between
the canopy and the building along the front and substitute straw placement instead in this area. With the future
connection of roof leader downspouts to the future storm drain system in this area, it would not be prudent to
install these items now, only to have to remove most of this work for the future storm drain connections next

year.

We would zlso like to obtain credit pricing for deletion of the fence enclosure to be installed around the
transformer and the emeargency generator presantly in the contract. This may be changed in the site project
design that is upcoming. If you have any guestions concerning these requests, please contact me at your

convenience.
Thanks,

Rusty

11/28/2012



MeNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.0O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
meauti@kvnet.org - WwWw.mcnnii-construction.com

February 1, 2013

Herdin County Board of Education )
65 WA Jenkins Rd, - 7 / ’-,/
Elizabethtown, K'Y 42701 : ' '
ATTN: Rusty Taylor
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Rusty:

Per your request to delete the transformer and emergency generator fence please deduct

$4.370.00.
If you have any questions or need ary further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/dffirmative Action Emplover
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McNuit Consiruction

From: <tom@meirofenceinc.com>
To: <mcenuii@kvnet.org>

Sent: Tussday, January 29, 2013 12:24 PM’
Subjeci: VGES

Lisg , the amount of the credit for deletion of the transformer and emergency generator fence
enclosure at VGES is $4,370.00 . Feel fres to give me a call with any questions.

Thanks

Tom Jarmnagin

Metro Fence Industries, Inc.
4521 BishopLn.
Louisville, KY 40218
office-502-458-8701 . .

fax 502-458-8703 -

cell §Q2:552J9032

1292013



McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

menutt@ivnet.org

(270) 737-8518
FAX (270) 737-0307
www.mcnutt-construction.com

April 9, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 7 / 5’

ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per the enclosed e-mail from Smith’s Laminating to eliminate 8 drawers in the Administration
Casework, please deduct $400.00.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office.
Sincerely;

Lisa Thomas, Vice President

LT/at

Enc.

Equal Opporwnin/dffirmutive dction Emplover
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McNutt Construction RECEIVED HAR 3 ¢ 2012
From: "Marisa Smith" <smithlaminating@yahoo.com>
To: "McNutt Construction” <mcnuit@kvnet.org>
Cc: <mitchellsmith620@zol.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2012 3:36 PM

Subject: Re: VGES Administration casework
Eliminate 8 drawers in Administration Casework: ($400.00)

Marisa Smith

Smith's Laminating Shop, Inc.
284 Griffin Way

Mt Washington, KY 40047
502-557-5151

502-957-5152 fax

From: McNuit Construction <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
To: Mitchell Smith <smithlaminating@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 29, 2012 1:48 PM
Subject: Fw: VGES Administration casework

Mitchell,

See Architect's response to question on Adrinistration casework. Please provide & credit proposal as requested.

Mark McNutt
McNutt Construction

—— QOriginal Message ——-

From: Larry Gream

To: Mark McMutt

Cc: Gary Milby ; Rusty Taylor

Sent: Thursday, March 29, 2012 12:25 PM
Subject: VGES Administration casework

Mark:

Per Mitchell Smith's question yesterday relating to the new Administration casework as it relates to the ceiling
height as follows &€

1. He relayed that the ceiling height is at 8'-0" in lieu of 8'-4".
2. He asked how the casework should be constructed.

Base on above information we have revised MOD 25.1 to reflect this new height information. As you can see from
attached drawing we have lowered the base cabinet and eliminated eight drawers. Please forward a credit based
on this reducticn in casework.

Larry Gream

33012012
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McNutt Construction

From:
To:
Cc:

Sent:
Attach:

"Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgwarchitects.com>

"Mark McNuit" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

“Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor"
<Rusty.Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>

Thursday, March 29, 2012 12:25 PM

1014 MOD. 25-Model.pdf

Subject: VGES Administration casework

Mark:

Per Mitchell Smith's question yesterday relating to the new Administration casework as it
relates to the ceiling height as follows ...

1. He relayed that the ceiling height is at 8'-0" in lieu of 8'-4".
2. Ha asked how the casework should be constructed.

Base on above information we have revised MOD 25.1 to reflect this new height
information. As you can see from attached drawing we have lowered the base cabinet and
eliminated eight drawers. Please forward a credit based on this reduction in casework.

Larry Gream

o
ANy
=223 =

Ed
:

1 euwm
Ao

RY GREAM WARRERN
AROHITESTS, LLC
112 Horlh MAain Sirect

Slizubothiawn, Kenlueky S2701
onon:s: 370-TES-2187 Fax: ITO-TES-21538

PECK FLAMBM!

312912012
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WMcNutt Construction

From: "Larry Gream” <Igream@pfgwarchitects.com>
To: "Mark McNuii" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2012 2:06 PM

Subject: VGES casawork changes

Mark:

I am in receipt of your letter proposal dated February 21 regarding casework changes in
rooms 227 and 118 with an add of $337.00.

This is acceptzble, please proceed with this work.

I am also in receipt of your letter dated April 9 regarding changes in the Administration
casework (eliminating 4 drawers) with a credit of $400.00.

This is also acceptable, please proceed with this work.

Larry Gream

SECK FLAMNERY GREAM WARREM
ARCHITECTS, L1.C

113 Haorth Linin Sireel
Eheabethtown, Hentucky <2701
Phone: 270.765-2137  Fax: 270-765:.2148

4/25/2012



McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

mcenuti@kvnet.org

(270) 737-8518
FAX (270) 737-0307
www.mcnutt-construction.com

August 16,2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street / [ﬁ
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 7
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

. Hoia peea .
Per your request to use the two electric heater scheduled for the staréag in the mezzanine, please
add $3.401.00.

Cost Breakdown
Trans Electric (Attached) 2628.00
Bond 1% 29.00
O&P 15% 444.00

$3401.00
If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

ﬂ?&j» Mdst™

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



TRANS ELECTRIC, INC.

2700Diodz Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-6671
KY License No. CEI0811

13 August 2012

Mr. Mark McNuti

McNutt Construction Co.

PO Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Dear Mark:

Per request of WBW Engineering, Inc. we are pleased to provide pricing to install two (2) electric
heaters with mounting brackets (furnished by others) on the mezzanine. Heaters are to be powered from

the emergency panel. ’

Material: § 430.00 See attached
KY Sales Tax: 26.00
Labor: $§2.472.00 (44 Hrs. @ $56.19 Each)
Toral: $2,928.00

If I can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.
Sincerely,

O. J. Baker

O. J. Baker
President

Enclosure

vges-electricheaters-revised/c/doc

Material Handling Systems, Industrial, & Commercial Installations



YU Name: vineg orove elemeniary Schooi

v

ltems+ByProducts

ltern # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CUSTOMER UMIT CUSTOMER COST
14 #10 THHN-BLK/SOL 231.00 $225.450 M $52.08
15 #10 THHN-WHT/SOL 231.00 $225.450 M $52.08
21 #10 THHN-GRN/SOL 231.00 $225.450 M $52.08
61 #10 THHN STRD 24.00 $253800 M - $5.00
502 1/2° EMT CONDUIT 231.00 $23.625 C $54.57
503 34" EMT CONDUIT 60.50 $49.275 C $29.81
545 /2" EMT SS CONN 4.00 $29.498 C $1.18
516 304" EMT SS CONN 2.00 $40.824 C $.82
528 1/2" EMT SS COUP 2340 $28.229 ¢ $6.52
529 34" EMT SS COUP 6.05 $43.835 C $2.65
567 12" EMT SUPPORT 3465 $47.250 C $16.37
568 3/4* EMT SUPPORT 6.08 $112500 C $10.21
1503 1/2* STEEL FLEX 12.00 $57.274 ¢ $5.87
1515 112" STRIFLEX CONN GF 2,00 $2.240 E $4.48
1528 1/2* 90-FLEX CONN GF 2.00 $3.610 E $7.22
2,881 30A WIRE TERM 1-W 6.00 $.000 £ $.00
2,950 2P-250V. 15-60A C/B Bl 2.00 $53.865 £ $107.73
7,611 4X4X21/8 W//2-3/4 KO 2,00 $164.673 C $3.29
7613 4X4 FLAT BLANK COVER 2.00 $53.906 C $1.08
7,678 44116X21/8 1/2-3/4 KO 1.00 $195.437 ¢ $1.95
7,685 411/16 FLAT BLANK COV 1.00 $82.027 C $.82
7.877 #14 PIGTAILS W/SCREW 3.00 $82958 $2.49
8,418 IDEAL 30-641 TAN TWIST 8.00 $10.085 C $.81
8,637 BOX SUPPORTITYP OUT 3.00 $300.000 C $9.00
Totals:
$430.21
Assembiies
ASSEM-NO DESCRIPTION QUANITY
701 30A-INDCOR/EQPT-CONN 2
820 1/2“EMTISSMWSUPT 231
821 1/2"EMT/SSITERM !
822 3d"-EMT/SSASUPT 61
823 JA-EMT/SS/TERM 1
1882 4°SQ&BC 2
1883 4-11/16" & BC 1
1,902 3410 BLK/WH/GR 231
Totals:

8/13/2012 10:13:31 AM McCormick Systems Inc. Page: 20f3
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McNutt Construction
From: "Thomas Waldron" <thomas@wbwengr.com>
To: "McNutt Construction™ <menutt@kvnet.org>
Cc: “Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgwarchitects.com>; "Jerry Baker (Transelectric)”" <tei@trans-

electric.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 09, 2012 5:09 PM
Subject: Heaters for equipment platform at Vine Grove

Please provide revised price to use heaters that were eliminated in stair wells at Vine Grove instead of type
requested by last RFP. These should also be connected to emergency power. Transelectric should be able to
price the electrical portion if furnished with info on price for units that were eliminated earlier in job.

Thomas Waldron III, P.E.

L)

§
*,:53.

o & P2,
ey Tk 2 Lt

nkt‘:,z ! c .
. KO B
L L : »

3000 Canton Street  Hopkinsville,
Phone: 270-886-2336
Fax; 270-883-7978

8/13/2012



MecNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518

P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
menuit@lkvnet.org

www.menutt-construction.com

June 15,2012
Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street 7 / 17
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 ‘
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:
Per your request to add in line duct heaters in HP-1-1 5, HP-1-16 and HP-1-17, please add $7.224.00

Cost Brealkkdown

Trans Electric (Attached) 1,968.00
GBMC (Attached) 4.252.00
Bond 1% 62.00
Overhead and Profit 15% 942.00
TOTAL $7224.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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June 14,2012

MeNutt Construction

P O BOX 431

Elizabethtown, IY 42701

Attn:  Mark McNutt

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School - CO#039
Dear Mark:

Please find below, our cost associated with furnishing and installing three electric duct heaters. Please
note that we exclude power wiring, at the above referenced project.

03 —Duct Heaters as specified (120V) $2,392.00
Controls 600.00
Labor to install 21 hours @ $60.00 1,260.00

Total $4,252.00

If we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate to call cur office.
Sincerely,
g i Ao /i
s /Uuﬂ@@-m U Pyt

Christopher i/ Gibson

CKG/lw

564 EASTERN BLVD. - CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47128 - TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 - FAX 812-282-7773



TRANS ELECTRIC, INC.

2700Diode Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-6671
KY License No. CE10811

31 May 2012

Ms. Lisa Thomas

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Subject: Duct heaters
Dear Lisa:

We are pleased to provide pricing on the above referenced subject. Our price is based on the following
information. ‘

o Labor and material to install power and connect new duct heaters in HP-1-15, HP-1-16, and HP-1-
17. These units will be fed from A-1 and/or A2. Duct heaters are furnished by others.

Material: $ 181.00 See attached
KY Sales Tax: 11.00
Labor: 1,776.00
Total: $1,968.00

If I can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.
Sincerely,
O. J. Baker

0. J. Baker
President

vinegrove-ductheaters/c/doc

Material Handling Systems, Industrial, & Commercial Installations



Jol, Name: Vine Grove Elementary Schr

Items+ByProducts
item # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CUSTOMER UNIT CUSTOMER COST
30 #12 THHN-BLK/SOL 130.00 $140.400 M $18.25
31 #12 THHN-WHT/SOL 130.00 $140.400 M $18.25
32 #12 THHN-GRN/SOL 130.00 $140.400 M $18.25
33 #12 THHN-RED/SOL 45.00 $140.400 M $6.32
34 #12 THHN-BLU/SOL 45.00 $140.400 M $6.32
60 #12 THHN-STRD 42.00 $144.000 M $6.05
502 1/2* EMT CONDUIT 110.00 $25.650 C $28.22
515 1/2° EMT SS CONN 6.00 $29.498 C $1.77
528 1/2" EMT SS COUP 11.00 $28.229 C $3.11
567 1/2" EMT SUPPORT 16.50 $47.250 C $7.80
1,503 112" STEEL FLEX 9.00 $57.274 C $5.15
1515 1/2" STRIFLEX CONN GF 3.00 $2.240 E $6.72
1528 172" 90-FLEX CONN GF 3.00 $3610 E $10.83
2,880 20A WIRE TERM 1-W 12.00 $.000 £ $.00
7,611 4X4X21/8 WHI2-3/4 KO 3.00 $164.673 C $4.94
7.639 4X4 RS COVER 1-SWITC 3.00 $149.000 C $4.47
7,653 SW. LOCKING DEVICE 3.00 $195.750 C $5.87
7,877 #14 PIGTAILS W/SCREW 3.00 $82.958 C $2.49
8,418 IDEAL 30-641 TAN TWIST 18.00 $10.069 C $1.81
8,637 BOX SUPPORT/TYP OUT 3.00 $300.000 C $9.00
8,711 1121-GRY GR SP 20A 277 3.00 $5.150 E $15.45
Totals:
$181.06
Assemblies
ASSEM-NO DESCRIPTION QUANITY
222 4"SQ&RS 1-SP-SW-SPEC 3
700 20A-INDOOR/EQPT-CONN/3 PHASE 3
820 1/2“EMT/SSWSUPT 110
821 1/2"-EMT/SS/TERM 3
1,899 3412 BLKWH/GR 85
1,901 5/412 BLK/RED/BLUMWH/GR 45

Totals:

6/1/2012 12:45:23 PM McCormick Systems Inc.

Page: 20of3
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From: "Larry Gream" <lgream@pfqwarchitects.com>

To: "Angie Townsend" <actownsend@pfgwarchitects.com=>
Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2012 8:43 AM

Attach: SKMBT_C36012053018160.pdf
Subject: FW: Vine Grove - cost proposal for 3 duct heaters

Angie:
Make me a copy for my use and file in incoming.

Larry

Erom: Thomas Waldron [mailto:thomas@wbwengr.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 11:48 PM

To: 'McNutt Construction'

Cc: Larry Gream; Leah White; 'Nick Perry'; David Wyatt; Rusty.Taylor@hardin.kyschools.us
Subject: Vine Grove - cost proposal for 3 duct heaters

viark,

Please request price from GBMC and Transelectric for QTY 3 — 1 kw duct heaters with associated electrical
service. See attached spec sheet for Warren Technology model CBK. Include options as noted Provide unit at
120vac single phase from panel A1 or A2. | don’t believe David Wyatt wants this on the emergency panel. Fach
unit can be fed from 20 amp 1 pole spare hreaker in these panels.

Duct heaters are to be installed in 6 inch round duct connected to units HP-1-15, HP-1-16, and HP-1-17 located
ahove ceiling of first floor admin area.

[ hoomas Waldron T P

- neering, Inc.

3000 Canton Street 'l‘-lépkxnml le. Kj.' 4280
Phone: 270-886-2336
[fax:  270-885-7978

From: copier@wbwenar.com [mailto:copier@wbwengr.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 6:16 PM

To: thomas@wbwengr.com

Subject: Message from KMBT_C360

5/31/2012



SUBMITTAL: C383982-34

FVWARREMNTECHNOLOGY
2050 W. 73 St, Hialeah, FL 33016
§ Tel: (305) 556-6933 Fax: (305) 5576157
CUSTOMER: DATE: 03/27/12 PROJECT:
TRANE BUSINESS SERVICES P.0. NO: JOB NAME:
P.O. Box 881396 ENGINEER:
CONTRACTOR:

El Paso, TX 79998-1396

2.41] zm/ SCRY

L
111 {cBK 1 1.00f 2307 3]
a~Accessory: BB C1 D1L1LB V4(1.50%) V7(8")

" LB Duct Thermostat for SCR Control —
V4 Recessed Terminal Box
V7 Round Duct Connection Accessory ~

B6 6i§conne&ing Contactors
C1 Air Pressure Switch

D1 Transformer Class il

L1 SCR Controls (Fumlshed and Fac’cory ered)
- Control signal options for L1 or K1 must

additional costs and/or field modiiications.
- This equipment must bs setup and checked out by a qualified techniclan at the instaliation site. Check-out procedure is shipped with ths

m the option quoted above may require

v deviati

rmed prior to order entry.

equipment. Additionat coples are available upon request.
Mounting Positions: Gy panej Right Vert Duct Panel Down  Vert Duct Panel Up Bottom Mourt Dimensions:
i

® o%
Al ),y 3 1 -

v
Ctri Panel Left Right Alr Flow 1.3,10 Leﬁ Air Flow 2,49 Air Flow Down 57 Air FlowUp 6, 8
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McNutt Construction Company | (270) 737-8518

1.0. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 ‘ FAX (270) 737-0307
mcnutt@kynet.org www.ancnuti-construction.com

August 3, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC

112 North Main Street ‘ 7 /X
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 '
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky
Dear Larry:
Per ounsite discussions, we propose to rerout= the existing sanitary sewer that exits in front of the building.

This proposal is for routing around the new canopy footing and tying back into the existing sewer line for
the sum of $3.870.00.

Cost Breakdown

GBMC (Attached) $3332.00
Bond 1% 33.00
Overhead and Profit 15% 505.00
TOTAL $3870.06

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office.

Sincerely,

Pl NF—

Mark McNutt, President

Egqual Opportunity/dffirmative Action Employer



July 23,2012

MecnNutt Construction

FOBOX 431

I3lizabethtown, IKY 42701

Attn: Mark McNutt

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School - COZ0

Dear Mark:

Please find below, our cost associated with the sanitary sewer relocation for the above referenced project.

70" =67 PVC (@ $6.45 5 451.50
04 — 67 PVC 45° ells @ $36.2% 145.16
01 - 6" X 4" PVYC Tee @ $60.16 60.16
01 — 47 Cleanout (@) $63.00 £5.00
02 — 67 Fernco @ $25.00 50.00
Excavation 446.00
Labor to instali 32 hours (@ 366.00 1.920.60
Inspection 240.00

Totial $3.331.32

If we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate to call our oifice.
Siﬂcer=l},
(J(ﬁ ' U[Lt“t/"-—
MU
Christopher ﬂ\.. ibson

CKG/lw

564 EASTERN BLVD. - CLARKSVILLE, INDIAMA 47728 - TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 « FAX 812-282-7773
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McNutt Constructirl_ri

From: “Thomas Waldron" <thomas@wbwengr.com>

To: "Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgwarchitects.com>; "David Wyatt"
<David.Wyatt@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Gary Milby " <gary. miloy@hardin.kyschools.us>;
<Rusty. Taylor@hardin.kyschools.us>

Ga: "McNutt Construction™ <menuti@kvnet.org>; "Leah White" <gbmcinc82@azol.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2012 5:11 PM

Subject:  Vine Grove Elementary Sewer line extension

Larry, i
GBMC has submitted z price to McNutt for stubbing out sewer line at Vine Grove 8 feat beyond sidewalk.

Thomas Waldron III, P.E.

a’trJls

3000 mlon “3(

' | 89012
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McNutt Construction RELplvei)

From: "Larry Gream" <lgream@pfgwarchitects.com>
To: "Mark McNutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
Cc: "Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Wyatt, David"
: <David Wyatt@Hardin. kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor" <Rusty. Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>
Sent: Monday, August 13, 2012 12:05 PM

Subject: VGES - Sewer line replacementchange

Mark:

On August 3 your forwarded a proposal in the amount of $3,870.00 to replace an existing
clay tile sewer with a new 6" pvc sewer from the front of the building near the main entry

to the media center.

On August 9 I received an email from you with a proposal in the amount of $2,091.00 to
install approximately 40’ of 6" pvc sewer line to extend under the new walk. This 40' pvc
pipe is being installed to prevent cutting of the new walk when the sewer line is extended

to & manhole in the future.

These two proposals total $5,961.00. I have received authorization from Gary Milby to
proceed with this change.

Via this email you are authorized to proceed with work described in your August 3 and
August 9 correspondence in this regard.

Please combine these two proposals into one proposal via a proposal letter on your
letterhead from change order backup purposes.

Larry

f‘}

PECK FLAMMERY GREAM WARREN
ARCFITETTS, LLC

112 Nortyx Main Streed
Tiizgbethitawn, Kenlgocky 22701
Fhron:u: ATE.TE5-2137  Fax: 270-765-2138

8/132012
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McMutt Construction

From: "McNutt Construction” <menutti@kvnet.org>

To: “Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgwarchitects.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 09, 2012 11:48 AM ' 7 -
Subject:  Vine grove Sewer line / /q

Larry,

Per a request in the field we propose to install approximately 40' of sewer line to extend under our new walk for
future sewer line extension for the sum of $2091.00.

Brezkdown as follows:

GBMC 40'@45.00 1800.00

Bond 1% 18.00
O&P 15% 273.00
Total 2081.00

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

Mari McNutt

President

McNutt Construction Company
P.0O. Box 431

Elizebethtown, KY 42701
Phone: (270) 737-8518

Fax: (270) 737-0307
menutt@kvnat.org

8/9/2012
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McNuit Construction

PO ROX 431
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
Attn: Mark MeNutt
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School - COF015

Dear Mark:

As requested, please find pelow, cur cost as
for ihe above referenced project.

40° @ $45.00

TOTAL

If we can be of further service, please don’t hesita

Simcerely.

(\{/ {U U

X
C Eiai'iimp?rler

CKG/lw

564 EASTERN BLVD. - CLARKSVILLE, INDIAMNA 47120 - TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 « FAX 812-282-7773

zociated with installing a2ppr

oximately 407 of 47 sewer line

-$1,800.00

$1,800.00

1= to call our ofiice.

\

W4

- 7
_"lli"g'j “ﬂgﬂ [, [ 3 (JJ"W {!”\_.Z‘-""‘-/

&

1. Gibson

3
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McMutt Construction

From: "Larry Gream" <lgream@pfgwarchitects.com>
To: "Mark McNutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
Cc: "Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Wyatt, David"
<David Wyzti@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor" <Rusty. Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>
Sent: Monday, August 13, 2012 12:05. PM

Subject: VGES - Sewer line replacement change

Mark:

On August 3 your forwarded a proposal in the amount of $3,870.00 to replace an existing
clay tile sewer with a new 6" pvc sewer from the front of the building near the main entry

to the media center.

On August 9 I received an email from you with a proposal in the amount of $2,091.00 to
Install 2pproximately 40' of 6" pvc sewer line to extend under the new walk. This 40' pvc
pipe is being installed to prevent cutting of the new walk when the sewer line is extended
to a manhole in the future. :

These two proposals total $5,961.00. I have received authorization from Gary Milby to
proceed with this change.

Via this email you are authorized to proceed with work described in your August 3 and
August 9 correspondence in this regard.

Please combine these two proposals into one proposal via a proposal letter on your
letterhead from change order backup purposes.

Larry

==
tit

PECK FLAMMNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITELTS, LLO

112 Narih Hain Steeet
Elirakothtonrn, Keniucky $2701
Bhon:: 374-TH5.2447 Fax: 270-765.2158

8/13/2012



MeNutt Construction Company . (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kenticky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

mcnutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutf-construction.com

August 23,2012
Peck. Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects
112 North Main Street 7 Z 0
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 .
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Please find enclosed a proposal from Trans Electric to install 16 new 24V hold open devices to
replace the existing 120V devices. As Trans Electric is offering to replace these for the cost of
material only, we are willing to forgo our markups. The cost of this would be $694.00.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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TRANS ELECTRIC, INC.

2700Diode Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-6671
KY Licer:se No. CEIO811

22 August 2012

Mr. Mark McNutt

MecNutt Construction Co.

PO Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Dear Mark:

I'am proposing that VGES change the sixteen (16) existing 120V door holders to the new 24V so all of
the fire alarm system is new.

Material: 3655.00 See attached
KY Sales Tax: ___39.00
Total: 3694.00
If 1 can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

O. J. Baker

0. J. Baker
President

Enclosure

vges-fadoorholders/c/doc

Material Handling Systems, Industrial, & Commercial Installations
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ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁf@ﬁ? Selie ﬁﬁ@&@@ﬁ LOUISVILLE, KY 40299-2212
(502) 318 0500

BE SAFE. FAX: (502) 318 0544

www.simplexgrinnell.com’

SimplexGrinnell Quotation

TO:
Hardin County Board Of Educati Project: Vine Grove - Door Holders
65 W A Jenkins Rd Customer Reference:
ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701-8452 SimplexGrinnell Reference: 233413469
Date: 08/22/2012
Page 1 of 4

SimplexGrinnell is pleased to offer for your consideration this ‘quotation for the above project.

‘QUANTHTY MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Vine Grove - Door Holders

Vine Grove - Door Holders
16 DH24120FPC DR HLDR,SEMI-FLUSH,CHRM

Total net selling price, FOB shipping point, $654.93



Tas® ' McNutt Construction Cumpany (270) 737-8518

P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

menutt@kvnet.org www.mcenutt-construction.com

October 16, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC /7 7 /
112 North Main Street T

Elizabethtown, K'Y 42701

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:
Per the owners verbal request to add approximately 40’ of 10” PVC pipe and approximately 60’
of 8” fabric sockcovered perforated pipe and change the sod to river gravel between the canopy

and the new addition please add $3.855.00

Cost Breakdown

Landscaping $1,802.00
Material for piping and stone 830.00
Labor and Equipment 1900.00
Bond 33.00
O&P 15% 503.00

$3,855.00

We could not find the schedule 40 perforated pipe. This is for using corrugated pipe.
If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincer

AT

Aark McNutt, President X
I\ M » P Equal Opporumity/dffirmative Action Employer
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McNutt Construction

From: “Taylor, Rusty" <rusty.taylor@hardin.kyschools.us>

To: <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

Cc: "Milby, Gary" <gary.milby@hardin.kyschools.us>; "Wyatt, David”
<david.wyatt@hardin.kyschools.us>; <Mbillings_edg@windstream.net>; <lgream@pfgw.org>

Sent: Monday, October 29, 2012 1:09 PM

Subject: VGES storm piping at front canopy
Mark,

Your proposal in the amount of $3855.00, dated 10/16/12, for installing additional storm piping at the front
canopy area at the front of the building is found to be acceptable. You are authorized to proceed with this work.
This work is to be performed per verbal instructions as given by Mr. Mike Billings, P.E., at the job site. By copy of
this e-mail, we are authorizing the Architect to include this item in the next change-order to this project. We are
also requesting that Mr. Billings forward a written follow-up of his verbal instructions to insure that all are in
agreement as to what work is to be included in this proposal. If you require any additional information, please

contact me at your convenience.

Rusty Taylor

10/29/2012



MeNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
mcnutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

October 18, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street

Elizabethtown, K'Y 42701 7 Z Z/

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your Mod 8 drawing to relocate sprinkler test lines, please add $482.00.

Cost Breakdown
Landmark Sprinkler (attached) $415.00
Bond Premium 1% 4.00
Overhead & Profit 15% _63.00
TOTAL $482.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office.

Sincerely,

Mot e

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/d {ffirmative Action Employer
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MecNutt Construction Co. August 11, 2011 W I‘@Lr TR ::%
P.O. Box 431 Gy v e ;
Elizabethtown, KXY 42702 3

Atta: Ms. Lisa Thomas
Re: Vine Grove Elementary (COR #3)

Dear Ms, Thomasas

As requested by your letter dated July 21, 2011 for the above referenced project,
the cost to relocate the sprinkler test line shall be as follows:

Matenal $135.00

Labor $280.00
Totzl $415.00

Please advise on how we are to proceed, if you have any questions or require
additional information, please contact the undersigned.

Very Truly Yours,
Landmark Sprinkler Inc.

John Heller I
Division Manager

Pl

Iy

I?:;"s"if"%.', A

i 1 Té‘ﬂ.‘, ol AR

[i.:__ ';.[‘{(f.'.} . ¥ "

e B

'il_' N . " < ‘ :4
. office (502) 2665093 .

fane: (5P2) 2665096
' 11540 Blankenbaker Accsss

: Suire 103
Lonisville, Kentucly 40299



PECK FLANNERY GREANM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

Larry Greamy Arohwras:

July 19, 2011 ' R

L 3

EIVED JUL 2 0 Jan

o

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

RE: Vine Grove Elementary School
Architect Project No. 1014
GC RFI #7/G.B.M.C.#6

Dear Mark:

Attached is a copy of McNutt RFI No. 7/G.B.M.C. Inc. RFI No. 6 regarding installation of EF
#9 ( for the kiln) on the new sloped metal roof.

We would like to relocate new sprinkler test line, sprinkler line chase and reroute the duct work
as shown on the attached Mod. 8 drawing dated July 14, 2011. Install the Greenheck SQ-90-D
(see attachment) direct drive exhaust fan above the ceiling and provide a 24"x10" pre-finish
metal louver with bird screen in the exterior masonry wall just below the soffit.

Coordinate Kiln exhaust duct work layout, new chase locate and sprinkler test line installation
with all trades.

The ceiling in Kiln 203 and Art Storage 204 to be installed at 8'-0" in lieu of 8'-4 to gain
additional space above the ceiling.

If you have any questions or should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to
call us.

Phil Moyers

112 North Main Street o Eilizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
270.765.2147 o w 270.785.2148 { a www pigwarchiiects.conm
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McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-6518

P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
menutt@kvnet.org .

www.mcnutt—consn-nction.com

October 18, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

~
N
N

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Please find enclosed the cost associated with electrical revisions in Room 117, please add $574.00.

Cost Breakdown

Trans-Electric (attached) $494.00
Bond Premium 1% 5.00
Overhead & Profit 15% _15.00
TOTAL $574.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office,

Sincerely,

/%A/MW

Mark McNutt, President

Egual Ogvo;-rzll1it3z/Aﬁ7:'marive Aetion Employer
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TRANS ELECTRIC, INC.

12 March 2012

Ms. Lisa Thomas

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky
Subject: Title 1, Room 117

Dear Lisa:

2700Diode Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-6671
KY License No. CE108! 1

We are pleased to provide pricing on the above referenced subject. Our price is based on the following

information.

° Labor and material to make revisions in Title 1, room 117 per Larry Gream letter dated 01/11/12.

Material: § 41.61  See attached
Ky Sales Tax:  2.49
Labor: $449.52
Total: $493.62

If I can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.
Sincerely,
O. J. Baker

0. J. Baker
President

vinegrove-rm1 | 7-title1/c/doc

Material Handling Spstems, Industrial, & Commercial Installations
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McNutt Constiruction

From:
To:
Cc:
Sent:

‘Larry Gream" <Igream@pfigw.org>
"Mark McNutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
"Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>
Monday, January 09, 2012 1:52 PM

Attach: 1014 MOD. 23.1A-Model.pdf
Subject:  Music and Title One Rcom Changes

Mark:

Attached to this email is our drawing MOD.231A. This drawing has changes to Music Room
118 and Title One 117 as noted below and as shown on the drawing.

Music Room_118
1. The six foot marker board is to relocated from its present location to the exterior wall

were shown on drawing MOD 23.1A.
2. The teacher wardrobe and teacher storage units are to be relocate from presently
location on exterior wall to location shown on drawing MOD 23.1A and adjacent to the

audio visual cabinet, A
3. Rotate audio visual casework 90 degrees from present location. If the present flex
serving an electrical receptacle will not reach the present box then install the receptacle at

the top of the open area.
4. Install top boxes for the AV/TW/TS plastic laminate units this room per contract

documents.

Per our conversations last Friday McNutt Construction is authorized to perform work
associate with items 1, 2 and 3 above.

Title One ,

5. Remove recently installed Panduit.

6. Rework electrical work this area in order to provide one fourplex receptacle.

7. Reroute data cabling laying unattached above ceiling tiles and provide a data outlet at
location shown on drawing MOD 23.1A.

8. Rotate the Teacher Storage unit original scheduled for this location to face as shown on
drawing MOD 23.1A. Please note this area is to have a top box.

9. Construct masonry chase for the piping in the corner of this room per original contract
documents.

10. Provide credit for teacher wardrobe unit not desired at this time.

The electrical contractor is authorized to perform work associate with items 5, 6, and 7.
Please give me a call if you have questions regarding above.

On a different item relating to the plastic laminate casework for the complete project. The
contract documents call for the plastic laminate case work to be constructed to 1" below
the existing ceiling heights. Upon review of the installed units the owner and I would like to
obtain & cost proposal that would extend the casework to approximately 1" to 1 1/2" above
the ceiling height. This wili 2lso entail reworking and removing the ceiling tiles and grid
above the new casework and coordinating any HVAC supply or return grills.

Please forward a price for plastic laminate casework installed and a second price for
casework not constructed.

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this transmittal.

Larry Gream

1/9/2012
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MeNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

menutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.com

October 18, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street . 7
Elizabethtown, K'Y 42701 / 2 L7/
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky
Dear Larry:

Per your request to add a new frame for opening 127 in the Mechanical Room please add $698.00.

Cost Breakdown

Material $265.00
Labor 336.00
Bond Premium 1% 6.00
Overhead & Profit 15% _91.00
TOTAL $698.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office.

Sincerely,

MM Pt~

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunily/Affimzative Action Employer
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R RECEVED A5 6 o

: : gﬁ ). Invoice
, 4~,"§§3 ] &
Au‘/m':c uﬂl Hardware And Door Systems 11525 Blankenbaker Access Drive o o aman
Lovisville, Kentucky 40298 Invoice # : 341268
Tel: 502-584-53C1 Fax: 502-587-7088 Date . Aug 1, 2012
Customer. Ship To:
Mcnutt Construction Co Vine Grove Elem.
P O Box 431 309 First St.
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 Attn: Mark McNutt
270-737-8518
Vine Grove, Kentucky
Account Code : 55858 . Quote #
Terms : N30 Purchase Order # Add to Vinegrove
Customer Job# Shipped Via : Schiller Truck
Salesperson : Mackie Ragsdal Contact : Mackie Ragsdal ¥
Order #/Name 1 279487 - Door 127 Added Frame /
270-7358-3275 John
Ordered Shioped Product Description
8 6 Pierce & Dimple for EMA (1) No Boits
2 2 (E11) PA Closer Reinforcement
6 6 TAPCON PFH CONCRETE ANCHOR 5856 3/8"X 5"
1 1 Weld SUA 3 Sided Frame W/ Spreader Bar
1 1 HJF 16 WH 4 534 70 A60 KD RH
1 1 HJF 16 WH 4 534 70 AB0 KD LH
1 1 HDDF 16 4 534 60 A60 KD
Shipment Number Shipment Date Note
45228 Aug 2, 2012 270-7358-3275 John
Pre-Tax Total : 24962
Kentucky State Tax : 14.98
Amount Due : 264.60
YENDOR &
DEPY. &
0B #
@n@r ;;‘%
REMIT TO: 11525 BLANKENBAKER ACCESS DR Prinied Aug 3, 2012 10:10 AM

LOUISVILLE, KY 40299 Page 1 of 1



